

9/19/00

TO: ICANN

RE: IMAGE ONLINE DESIGN, INC.

Having served for several years as John Frangie's commercial and personal insurance broker for a variety of needs, we've enjoyed an excellent business relationship, and we look forward to continuing to handle the insurance for IOD, as it grows and secures its Registry Operator status.

In response to section D13.1.8 of the "TLD Application: Registry Operator's Proposal" dated 8/15/00, this letter confirms the following:

Commercial General Liability insurance is currently carried, through our brokerage, with Hartford Casualty Insurance Company Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115, on Policy# 30SBWLW8228DD, with limits of \$1 million per occurrence/\$2 million general aggregate.

Plans are in motion for securing additional insurance which may include, but not be limited to the following:

 First party property direct or consequential coverages and third party liability coverages for incidences such as fire & extended coverages, network intrusion, illegitimate use, denial of service attacks, virus, internal or external/ maicious or accidental/known or unknown sources.

We welcome any additional inquiries.

Sincerely,

Jeff Priolo

iodicann.doc

1400 Madonna Road

SBILLES Obispo, CA 93405

(805) 549-7430

_____ (600) 287 2827

insorança@nealtruesdale.com

--: Lic. ₹0368744

RDSERVICE.

AGOURA HILLS, CA 91376-2310

(800) 456-5989 FAX (818) 880-9890

P.O. BOX 2310

Agent Office (Print)

New Merchant

MasterCard/Visa

ATM/Debit Card

Tax ID #

Home Phone (805) 543

Second Principal's Name

Home Phone

) Street Address

DBA (Doing Business As)

Authorized Business Representative

Internet Survices

Sales Representative (Print)

MERCHANT APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT ☐ FIRST FINANCIAL BANK ☐ REDDING BANK OF COMMERCE Atlanta, GA Redding, CA ☐ FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CENTRAL FLORIDA ☐ TEHAMA BANK Longwood, FL Red Bluff, CA ☐ HUMBOLDT BANK ☐ OTHER Eureka, CA ALL BANKS ARE FDIC INSURED INTERNAL FILE NUMBER Please print clearly and use blue or black ink. (To be entered by corporate) Agent Phone Number \$05)5440862 Lead Number **Program Code** Promo Code 02 ☐ Existing Cardservice Merchant Merchant No SEBVICES AND MERCHANT INFORMATION And the second s ☐ Check Guarantee American Express Diners □ FBT □ Other Purchasing Card □ Discover/Novus ☐ JCB Cardservice Merchant Club Legal Name of Business
IMAGE ONLINE DESIGN, INC Merchant's Customer Service Phone Number Phone Number Business Fax Number (505)5 13 47 Relationship/Title Street Address 12350 Los Os os Valley Rd County S L ZIP 93905 State SANLUIS Obspo Mailing Address 1241 Johnson SEN County 71P 93401-330 List Type of Business and Product/Service Sold (Be Specific) Business Hours (Circle a.m. or p.m.)

Mon. - Fri. From (a.m.) 24 hours To S Mon. - Fri. From a.m) p.m. a.m. (p.m.) Saturday From To a.m. p.m. a.m. p.m. Sunday From a.m. p.m. To a.m. p.m. Age of Business 7-041496 Mos. 8 Yrs. 3 OWNERSHIP (51%) ownership for a corporation, 100% ownership for a partnership or proprietorship, must be accounted for on the application.) ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☐ Partnership ☐ Public Corporation ☐ Private Corporation □ Non-profit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company Principal's Name JOUN + RANGIE Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy) Title Ownership CE State/Expiration Date Social Security 8739 License # Street Address
927 Vista Pollados City State 7340£ Own How Long? Yrs. 8 C ☐ Rent Mos. Street Address (Previous if less than 3 years) ZIP ☐ Own How Long? ☐ Rent Yrs. Mos Name of Nearest Relative or Friend Not Residing With Principal Phone Number Street Address of Nearest Relative or Friend Not Residing With Principal ZIP City State CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY. Ownership % Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy) Title Social Security # Driver's License # State/Expiration Date ZIP City State Own How Long? Rent Yrs Mos Street Address (Previous if less than 3 years) City ZIP State Own How Long? Rent Yrs. Mos Name of Nearest Relative or Friend Not Residing With Principal Phone Number Street Address of Nearest Relative or Friend Not Residing With Principal ZIP City State

-DEA-BANK Name ANN & San Live Dista	28 to 91 484	(800°) 541.6100	Contact TOENAZIO
Additional Bank	Account #	Phone (Contact
Trade	Account #	Phone	Contact
Trade	Account #	Phone (Contact

REFERENCES

	£								ontro	l Nun	nber:		17/	176
MARKE	TINGMETHOD	1.1	TE A TANK		10-20-20	7-45	(教徒	P.C.	1			操作	CTATE S	COLUMN TO SERVICE
Merchan	nt sells (Specify product, service and/o	r informati	ion) We be	SIT	e recust	17						N.		
Merchan	Merchant sells to (Specify target market). GENCEN. PUBLIC													
Morobon	nt Marketing Method (Enter all that app	Ju must	equal 100%)											
	nt% Service% Trade:			rdor	% Mail Ord	or	0/_	Into	rnat/Ø	0 %	Oth	or		0/
	nt Swiped/Keyed Percentage: Swi				ntn signea imprint	W1176	_%	+ 100	eyed wi	thout s	ignati	ure Z v		= 100%
	nt? ☐ Yes ♣ No Home-based				7 - 191 W - 9									
	fillment House? Yes No (If y	es, please	e complete intori	mati	ion below)			D 1			į.	150		
	Fulfillment House							_ Ph	one Nu	ımber	()		
Advertisi	ing Method(s) (Check all that apply)													
☐ News	paper	w Pages	7 Interne	et		ladio			ner(Spe					
Average	Monthly MC/Visa Volume \$5 88	<u> </u>	Average Ticket	t/Sa	les Amt. \$			Highe	st Estir	nated	Banko	card lic	ket \$ <u>3</u>	
SPECIA	LANSTRUCTIONS (Attach additiona	Sheet it	necessary:)	1	发现现 的	7.4	での	TO ST	130	14 10	\$ 100°			2000
DT 3 8 00000				19/19/02		P- 2786-80	38 of 179 to	William No.	1-20 Fd. 44	DE ALE	** 30 kg	Males Street	an develope	
SERVIC	ES ORDERED MONTHLY FEE SCI			200 201125		DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T	300		a de la companya de l			07.06		
Mercha														
Initials	Basic Services						协论	W		4	400	6.16	100	
	Service		count Rate		Transaction Fe				ly Fee			7.72		
M	MasterCard/Visa		2,35	%	2	5-			Mon		inimu	ım		
JU	Check Guarantee ***		2/0	%	_		_		Warı					***
	Cardservice Merchant Club	1390		5.00	12 15 W. H. S.	1	402.1						ounts Av	railabla
7.7					September 1915			10000	Mult	pie-io	Callo	II DISC	ourits Av	allable
m	Customer Support						3	10	To be the Windson	- A	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	SALVIST CO.	***********	
	Debit Card											2 300		
	Debit Transaction Fee \$0			e =	Total Debit Card	TUS-BOOK	nontern i	-1						
	☐ Interlink 0.45% + \$0.03		☐ MAC					AFFN 0% + \$0.04						
	☐ Maestro 0% + \$0.13		☐ Pulse P	0% + \$0.12										
	☐ Star/Explore 0% + \$0.10				0% + \$0.12			2						
	☐ Honor 0% + \$0.09							man - o m					-	
	Check functions for which a sure	charge w	ill be applied a	and	list the amount.	Will	cash	back	be av	ailable	? !	☐ Yes	□ N	ο .
1417	□ Purchase \$		ashback \$					CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF						
				C					FCS #					
	□ EBT + □ Food Stam				sh Benefit¢			FUS	#		de de de	-01C 3		
	Travel and Entertainment Card				Transaction Fee Acc									
	Cards	Discount	Rate		Transaction Fe	е	ACC	ount	Numt	pers		E CONTRACTOR DE		
M	Diners Club/Carte Blanche ***			%		¢		ļ.,	1	/				
41	American Express +			%	2	50	50	44	124	1810	99	人圖		
0	Discover/Novus ÷		A			¢								
	JCB		61-78-58-6			¢							177	
	Internet/Other Fees and Inform	ation		+ .	The monthly minimum	Droco	ssina f	oo is c	alculato	d ac fol	owe.			
	iMALL Hosting Fee -Product		per month		Manual Manual Malana and Albert	**********						d batch	fee	
	LinkPoint Secure Payment Gateway	Fee S	Monthly minimum - (minus) net discount fee, actually paid = processing fee owed.						s, transaction lee and batch lee					
	Gateway Fee (Other)		\$20 per month This is in addition to the monthly minimum processing fee for						for M	r MasterCard/Visa.				
	CDPD -IP Address Fee \$ per month				** Check Guarantee rates are subject to separate approval by the Check Guarantee Departmen									
	Tark shall Francis Address				 Subject to separate approval. * EBT merchants will receive a separate EBT transaction statement from their EBT provider. 									
	Merchant E-mail Address				The monthly minimum		7.1							provider.
	Merchant E-mail Address			•	The morning minimum	proce	salily i	56 101	Dinera (льо, Са	ite Dia	alcile 13	43.00.	
Standar	rd "Swiped Transaction Rate" (Me													
					swiped bankcard trans									
prompt w	keyed bankcard transactions that are close ith a "Yes," will be charged a "Mid-Qualifie	ed Rate" w	thich is 0.85% (\$0	0.85	per \$100) higher than	the "	Qualifi	ed Ra	te." All	bankca	d tran	sactions	that do n	ot meet the
requireme	ents stated above will be charged a "Non-Q	ualified Rat	te" which is 1.65%	5 (\$1	.65 per \$100) higher th									
	ually keyed foreign card transactions will alw				20									
Standar	rd "Keved Transaction Rate" (Mer	chants 5	1% - 100% Ke	vec	1)									

The "Qualified Keyed Discount Rate" is 2 · 3 5 - %. This rate will be charged on all bankcard transactions that are electronically authorized, closed in a daily batch and include the following additional information: AVS (Address Verification Service), an Order Number and a "Yes" reply to the Mail Order-Telephone Order prompt. All bankcard transactions that do not meet the requirements stated above will be charged a "Non-Qualified Rate" which is 1.65% (\$1.65 per \$100) higher than the "Qualified Rate." MasterCard and Visa corporate/business card and manually keyed foreign card transactions will always fall under the "Non-Qualified" category

All AVS inquiries will incur a \$0.05 AVS fee. The discount rate will be deducted daily. Statements will be sent each month. A \$25.00 monthly minimum fee will be deducted unless you have met your minimum processing volume. Additional charges that may occur from time to time include, but are not limited to, chargeback fees, representment fees and retrieval fees.

SITEVISITATION			AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		建聚 米
☐ Visit performed by Agent/sales representa	tive Date 8 - 2	-99			
Signature of Agent/sales representative	mes				
		mpany (Must be filled in)			
CURRENT OR PREVIOUS PROCESSOR (MAS)	TERCARD/VISA SALES		4 12 12 Cm	A CHARLES	在李龙
Are you now processing or have you ever proces	sed, MasterCard/Visa? <i>r</i>	Yes U No	AMODERA	C.C.	
Name of processor	or had a bankcard rela	tionship terminated?	Vas X No		
If yes, please submit a letter of explanation with the	his application.	ilonship terminated:	163 /3 110		
PAYMENT INFORMATION MERCHANT RECE	IPTO A SECOND		AMERICA	N EXPRESS INFORMA	TION
FEES	SOFTWARE/OTHER			tion MUST BE COMPLETE	
M \$ Non-refundable Application Fee		dservice pc/Single user		is requesting American Ex	
□ \$ Reprogram Fee/Network Setup Fee		dservice pc/Hub/Multi-user		UEV 1 0//04	
EQUIPMENT		E PAYMENT GATEWAY		MEX volume \$1500	
Equipment Payment or	□ \$ Virt		Est. average	AMEX ticket \$	
Lease Payment * (First and last)			Pay Frequence	y (Days) 🗆 3 🗆 15	□ 30
The state of the s	\$ \$ 1000 Link	Collit FTML	☐ Monthly Gr	oss Pay or Daily G	ross Pay
D \$ Purchase Amount †				(if applicable)	
\$/072,50 TOTAL RECEIVED		er (Specify)	Franchise Ca	p#	
	E-COMMERCE SOF		Franchise Na	me	
Method of Payment Check Check No. 5648		kPoint StoreManager Pro ^{sм}	American Exc	ress Monthly Fee \$	
Check No. 204 X		kPoint StoreManager Plus™		(if applicable)	
□ Other	□ \$ Ott	ner (Specify)			
Cardservice International Corporate is not in the busi	ness of leasing or selling	equipment. All leases are bet	ween the merchant and	d an independent leasing cor	mpany
* All leases are subject to approval by an indepen				•	
† Tax must be included, where applicable.	don't loading company.				
NOTE: DO NOT SIGN THIS DOCUMENT UNLE	SS ALL ITEMS THAT	APPEAR IN RED ARE COM	PLETELY FILLED (OUT.	
AUTHORIZATION AND AGREEMENT					
including Merchant's legal status, is true, correct, arits own agents for purposes of verifying the accurredit status. Merchant authorizes all such cre Bank/Cardservice. This Agreement may only be representative of Bank or Cardservice is. By signing this Merchant Application, I acknow Merchant Agreement and understand it. I undeconstitute my contract with Bank and Cardser Agreement. I declare under penalty of perjury under the information contained in this Merchant Agreement. If Merchant desires to accept American Express® of the American Express Card Acceptance Agreement Application and Agreement shall be de Services Company, Inc. (also referred to herein as not limited to consumer credit bureau reports) references.	racy of any information dit bureau reporting a modified as approved in authorized to make any owledge that I have a restand that the Merch vice. The term of this der the laws of the state oplication and Agreemed Cards, the undersigned ment. Additionally, Mercemed to have been ma "Amex"), as well as for	a provided by Merchant and gencies to release any in writing by authorized office verbal or written modification also received Merchant A ant Agreement is incorporate of California and under the national all attachments there also represents that Merchant agrees that all represents for the benefit of and all attachments.	If for purposes of association they may er of the Bank and the property of the Bank and the property of the Bank and the property of the Bank and the specified in the laws of the state in the to are true, correct and ant has reviewed and entations and agreen may be enforced by	sessing and monitoring Methave pertaining to Merche corporate office of Cardinal Comparation and that both documents and complete. Agrees to the terms and comparate contained in this Cardinal Cardina	read the cuments derchant ed that onditions rdservice I Related
& From how assised		1 H May	1/11/80	1 8-9-5	9
Principal or Corporate Officer	O III	Principal or Corpore	ne Officer		Date
PERSONAL GUARANTOR					AND THE
All corporations and limited liability companies As a primary inducement to Bank and Cardservic jointly and severally, unconditionally and irrevocabl obligations to Bank and Cardservice pursuant to termination or expiration and whether or not Guar may proceed directly against Guarantor or any oth against any other person or entity responsible ther	ce to enter into this Ag ly, guarantees the contine this Agreement, as it antor has received notion her person or entity resp	reement with Merchant, the nuing full and faithful perform now exists or as it may b be of any amendment. If Me consible for the performance	e undersigned Guara nance and payment b e amended from time erchant breaches this	ntor(s), by signing this Ag y Merchant of each of its do to time, whether before Agreement, Bank and Cal	uties and or after rdservice
Signature, an Individual	Date	Signature, an	Individual	-F	Date
Signature, an Individual	Date	Signature, an	Individual		Date
If ownership is less than 51%, two (2) or more sign				ers must appear on the ap	
Signature Agent/Sales Representative (Acknowled			8-2	Date 29	
For Internal Use Only Approved CSI By Approved Bank By		SIC Code Date Date		AMV	
04080013 1098 WHITE-Corporate YELLOW-	Merchant PINK-Agent	GOLDENROD-Debit Bank	BLUE-Bank	Cardservice International, I	nc. © 199